
2023-2024 Pace University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 3, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 18-12   Conf: 11-11   Home: 9-6   Away: 9-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 Lorde, Tower 22-14 572 26.0 90-182 .495 0-0 .000 70-110 .636 65 95 160 7.3 64 4 17 53 26 25 250 11.4
23 Stockinger, Arianna 30-30 953 31.8 111-311 .357 31-110 .282 55-79 .696 24 148 172 5.7 77 1 30 50 28 25 308 10.3
20 Collins, Ciara 30-29 896 29.9 108-272 .397 27-86 .314 66-77 .857 32 101 133 4.4 69 1 45 60 5 14 309 10.3
05 Sinclair, Shanice 27-26 894 33.1 96-234 .410 1-6 .167 38-56 .679 60 106 166 6.1 61 1 75 56 3 28 231 8.6
12 Mansaray, Katumina 30-30 971 32.4 101-255 .396 2-7 .286 47-61 .770 34 87 121 4.0 68 1 52 46 2 17 251 8.4
02 Martin, MacKenzie 29-19 615 21.2 50-148 .338 16-56 .286 15-20 .750 32 81 113 3.9 37 0 32 41 7 10 131 4.5
15 Ryan, Morgan 25-0 349 14.0 31-122 .254 24-88 .273 6-13 .462 8 34 42 1.7 26 0 25 24 4 8 92 3.7
22 Dieguez, Victoria 30-2 423 14.1 31-102 .304 11-40 .275 18-23 .783 14 61 75 2.5 21 0 12 21 3 10 91 3.0
14 Chiocchi, Cali 3-0 36 12.0 2-8 .250 0-3 .000 1-4 .250 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 3 4 0 0 5 1.7
21 Koch, Mackenzie 18-0 238 13.2 10-27 .370 5-16 .313 6-7 .857 7 20 27 1.5 18 0 11 15 1 6 31 1.7
45 Mulleady, Ciara 7-0 25 3.6 1-8 .125 0-6 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 0.6 0 0 0 2 0 1 2 0.3
44 Phillips, Davionna 7-0 25 3.6 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 4 0 4 0.6 9 0 0 1 0 0 2 0.3
24 Burnett, AB 2-0 3 1.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 30 6000 200.0 632-1673 .378 117-418 .280 322-450 .716 336 800 1136 37.9 450 8 303 391 79 144 1703 56.77
Opponents 30 6000 200.0 615-1656 .371 124-460 .270 300-414 .725 277 761 1038 34.6 442 5 307 375 110 179 1654 55.13

Team Statistics Pace OPP
SCORING 1703 1654
    Points Per Game 56.8 55.1
    Scoring Margin 1.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 632-1673 615-1656
    Field Goal Pct .378 .371
3 POINT FG-ATT 117-418 124-460
    3PT FG Pct .280 .270
    3PT Made Per Game 3.9 4.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 322-450 300-414
    FT Pct .716 .725
    FT Made Per Game 10.7 10.0
REBOUNDS 1136 1038
    Rebounds Per Game 37.9 34.6
    Rebounds Margin 3.3 –
ASSISTS 303 307
    Assists Per Game 10.1 10.2
TURNOVERS 391 375
    Turnovers Per Game 13.0 12.5
    Turnovers Margin -0.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.8
STEALS 144 179
    Steals Per Game 4.8 6.0
BLOCKS 79 110
    Blocks Per Game 2.6 3.7
ATTENDANCE 2,966 2,272
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-198 15-151
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Pace 406 395 422 480 1703
Opponents 388 408 422 436 1654

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/10/23 BLOOMFIELD W 72-67 0
11/11/23 CALDWELL W 69-66 123

* 11/15/23 SAINT ROSE W 63-56 178
* 11/21/23 at New Haven W 46-43 138

11/26/23 at St. Thomas Aquinas W 51-40 128
* 11/29/23 ADELPHI W 60-51 178
* 12/02/23 at Saint Michael's W 65-57 324
* 12/05/23 SOUTHERN CONN. ST. L 47-57 274

12/09/23 at Dominican (N.Y.) W 66-60 0
12/15/23 at Felician W 56-44 55
12/30/23 STATEN ISLAND W 61-50 176

* 01/03/24 at Franklin Pierce L 36-47 75
* 01/06/24 SOUTHERN N.H. L 69-74 0
* 01/10/24 at Assumption L 40-53 139
* 01/13/24 at American Int'l W 59-52 184
* 01/16/24 at St. Anselm W 68-59 52
* 01/24/24 NEW HAVEN W 55-44 143
* 01/27/24 at Saint Rose L 57-71 243
* 01/30/24 at Adelphi W 59-52 194
* 02/01/24 BENTLEY L 57-67 87
* 02/03/24 SAINT MICHAEL'S W 65-41 372
* 02/07/24 at Southern Conn. St. L 41-48 100
* 02/10/24 FRANKLIN PIERCE L 48-58 76
* 02/14/24 ASSUMPTION L 48-62 68
* 02/17/24 at Southern N.H. W 74-61 214
* 02/21/24 AMERICAN INT'L W 59-54 476
* 02/24/24 at Bentley L 60-63 241
* 02/27/24 ST. ANSELM L 43-56 356

03/01/24 ADELPHI W 55-46 459
03/03/24 at Assumption L 54-55 185

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Pace University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 3, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 11-11   Home: 5-6   Away: 6-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
20 Collins, Ciara 22-22 688 31.3 89-216 .412 22-66 .333 49-55 .891 23 78 101 4.6 42 0 37 48 4 12 249 11.3
11 Lorde, Tower 16-11 420 26.3 71-139 .511 0-0 .000 35-62 .565 45 68 113 7.1 46 2 10 32 18 16 177 11.1
23 Stockinger, Arianna 22-22 708 32.2 80-220 .364 19-76 .250 42-62 .677 14 115 129 5.9 57 1 22 37 23 15 221 10.0
05 Sinclair, Shanice 19-18 604 31.8 67-163 .411 0-3 .000 23-34 .676 39 76 115 6.1 39 1 47 37 3 19 157 8.3
12 Mansaray, Katumina 22-22 707 32.1 70-180 .389 2-5 .400 26-37 .703 26 67 93 4.2 52 1 32 36 2 11 168 7.6
02 Martin, MacKenzie 21-13 453 21.6 40-109 .367 15-45 .333 11-14 .786 24 58 82 3.9 25 0 24 33 5 6 106 5.0
22 Dieguez, Victoria 22-2 336 15.3 23-77 .299 7-29 .241 12-17 .706 12 47 59 2.7 16 0 8 17 3 9 65 3.0
14 Chiocchi, Cali 1-0 17 17.0 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 3 0 0 3 3.0
15 Ryan, Morgan 19-0 245 12.9 16-79 .203 13-56 .232 4-9 .444 6 23 29 1.5 18 0 19 15 2 5 49 2.6
21 Koch, Mackenzie 13-0 179 13.8 6-20 .300 3-11 .273 5-5 1.000 4 13 17 1.3 13 0 7 12 1 5 20 1.5
45 Mulleady, Ciara 5-0 22 4.4 1-5 .200 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 0.6 0 0 0 2 0 1 2 0.4
44 Phillips, Davionna 6-0 18 3.0 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 4 0 4 0.7 6 0 0 1 0 0 2 0.3
24 Burnett, AB 2-0 3 1.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 22 4400 200.0 465-1215 .383 81-294 .276 208-297 .700 230 592 822 37.4 314 5 208 285 61 99 1219 55.41
Opponents 22 4400 200.0 456-1213 .376 95-320 .297 219-305 .718 194 565 759 34.5 294 4 227 248 73 136 1226 55.73

Team Statistics Pace OPP
SCORING 1219 1226
    Points Per Game 55.4 55.7
    Scoring Margin -0.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 465-1215 456-1213
    Field Goal Pct .383 .376
3 POINT FG-ATT 81-294 95-320
    3PT FG Pct .276 .297
    3PT Made Per Game 3.7 4.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 208-297 219-305
    FT Pct .700 .718
    FT Made Per Game 9.5 10.0
REBOUNDS 822 759
    Rebounds Per Game 37.4 34.5
    Rebounds Margin 2.9 –
ASSISTS 208 227
    Assists Per Game 9.5 10.3
TURNOVERS 285 248
    Turnovers Per Game 13.0 11.3
    Turnovers Margin -1.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.9
STEALS 99 136
    Steals Per Game 4.5 6.2
BLOCKS 61 73
    Blocks Per Game 2.8 3.3
ATTENDANCE 2,208 1,904
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-201 11-173
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Pace 307 273 303 336 1219
Opponents 300 296 317 313 1226

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/15/23 SAINT ROSE W 63-56 178
11/21/23 at  New Haven W 46-43 138
11/29/23 ADELPHI W 60-51 178
12/02/23 at  Saint Michael's W 65-57 324
12/05/23 SOUTHERN CONN. ST. L 47-57 274
01/03/24 at  Franklin Pierce L 36-47 75
01/06/24 SOUTHERN N.H. L 69-74 0
01/10/24 at  Assumption L 40-53 139
01/13/24 at  American Int'l W 59-52 184
01/16/24 at  St. Anselm W 68-59 52
01/24/24 NEW HAVEN W 55-44 143
01/27/24 at  Saint Rose L 57-71 243
01/30/24 at  Adelphi W 59-52 194
02/01/24 BENTLEY L 57-67 87
02/03/24 SAINT MICHAEL'S W 65-41 372
02/07/24 at  Southern Conn. St. L 41-48 100
02/10/24 FRANKLIN PIERCE L 48-58 76
02/14/24 ASSUMPTION L 48-62 68
02/17/24 at  Southern N.H. W 74-61 214
02/21/24 AMERICAN INT'L W 59-54 476
02/24/24 at  Bentley L 60-63 241
02/27/24 ST. ANSELM L 43-56 356


